For more information about the
Vessel Pollution and Dangerous
Chemicals Regulations (VPDCR),
https://laws-
lois.justice.gc.ca/eng/regulations
/sor-2012-69/page-1.html

If you have questions about the marine sewage
regulations, please contact the Office of Boating Safety
at: pacobs@tc.gc.ca

* This document will be updated annually. Please contact
Transport Canada’s Office of Boating Safety for the latest

copy.

Download a FREE COPY of the Safe Boating Guide

https://tc.canada.ca/sites/default/files/migrated/tp 5
1le.pdf
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List of Pump-Out Stations
in British Columbia

February 2023*

Please do your part to keep our waterways clean.

Boat operators must discharge marine sewage appropriately.
If you have any questions about the location or the facility listed
in this document, please call before you visit.

(This document is available in French upon request)
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Lower Mainland
N. Vancouver (Lion’s Gate Marina)

Richmond (Vancouver Marina)

Mission Harbour Authority
Squamish Harbour
Surrey (Crescent Beach)

Vancouver (Burrard Bridge Civic Marina)
Vancouver (False Creek Harbour)
Vancouver (False Creek Yacht Club)

Vancouver (Heather Civic Marina)

Sunshine Coast
Bowen Island (Union Steamship)
Gibsons Landing Harbour

Lund Harbour

Pender Harbour

Porpoise Bay Wharf (Sechelt)
Powell River Harbour

Vancouver Island
Alert Bay
Campbell River (Fisherman’s Wharf)

Comox Valley Harbour

Cowichan Bay (Fisherman’s Wharf)
Deep Bay Harbour

Ganges Marina

Ladysmith Community Marina

Maple Bay Marina

Mill Bay Marina

Nanaimo Boat Basin

Port Alberni (Fishermen’s Harbour)
Port Hardy Harbour

Port McNeill

Port Sidney Marina

Salt Spring Island Harbour

Sidney (Van Isle)

Schooner Cove Marina

Tofino Harbour (4" Street)

Ucluelet Harbour

Victoria Harbour (Fisherman’s Wharf)

Phone
604.985.5468

604.278.9787

604.826.4414
604.892.3725
604.538.9666

604.733.5833
604.733.3625
604.648.2628

604.874.2814

Phone
604.947.0707
604.886.8017

604.483.4711
604.883.2234
604.740.7528
604.485.5244

Phone
250.974.5727
250.287.7931

250.339.6041
250.746.5911
250.757.9331
250.537.5711
250.245.1146
ext. 2

250.746.8482
877.443.4303
250.754.5053
250.723.2533
250.949.0336
250.956.3881
250.655.3711
250.537.5711

250.656.1138
250.468.5364
250.725.4441
250.726.4241

250.383.8300
ext. 267

Availability

Winter: Mon-Fri 8am-5pm
Book ahead on weekends
Summer: 8am-5pm daily

Closed during winter
Summer: 8am-8pm
Off season: 8am-4pm

Open all year

Open all year
Sept-June: 8am-4:30pm
July-Aug: 7am-7pm
Closed during the winter
Hours: 8:30am-3:30pm
Hours: 9am-5pm Call
ahead

Open all year

Availability

Open 9am-5pm

Winter: 7:30am-5:30pm
Summer: 7:30am-7:30pm
Closed during the winter
Open all year. Call ahead
Open all year. Call ahead
Available May 15-Oct 15
Self-serve

Availability

Open all year

Open all year

Open April to October
Open all year

Closed for repair
Open Spring to Fall
Open all year

Open all year

Open all year — call ahead
Open all year — Self serve
Open all year

Open all year — call ahead
Open all year

Open all year

Closed during the winter

Open all year
Open April to October
Open all year
Open all year

Open all year — located at
Dock B

Cost
$1.25/ft

$25.00

Free
Free
$10.00

$0.00
$6.00
Free

Free

Cost
$25.00
$10.00

$10.50
$10.00
Free
$5.00

Cost

Free

$10 (10-30
gal) $20 (30-
100 gal)
$10.00

By donation
Free
$10.00
$10.00 for 2
tolken

Free
$20.00
Free
$17.90
$11.25
$10.00
$10-$25
$10.004

toonies + 2
loonies. No bills

$15-$25
$28.00
$10.00
Free
$5.00

Type*
Both

Both

Rec.
Both
Both

Rec.
Both
Rec.

Both

Type
Rec.
Both

Both
Both
Both
Both

Type*
Both
Both

Both
Both
Both
Both
Rec.

Rec.
Rec.
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

Maximum Size
60 feet

70 feet
Non-sailboats

40 feet
65 feet
80 feet

40 feet
90 feet
60 feet

45 feet

Maximum Size
50 feet
70 feet

65 feet
55 feet
40 feet
80 feet

Maximum Size
100 feet
Call ahead

100 feet
50 feet
No limit
70 feet
60 feet

100 feet
300 feet
60 feet
40 feet
45 feet
108 feet
40 feet
70 feet

150 feet
89 feet
60 feet
90 feet
60 feet

* Type: Indicates whether pump-out service is available to recreational vessels, commercial vessels, or both.
Transport Canada is not responsible for the accuracy, reliability or currency of the information supplied by

external sources.



