

For more information about the Vessel Pollution and Dangerous Chemicals Regulations (VPDCR),

https://laws-

lois.justice.gc.ca/eng/regulations/sor-2012-69/page-1.html

If you have questions about the marine sewage regulations, please contact the **Office of Boating Safety** at: pacobs@tc.gc.ca

* This document will be updated annually. Please contact Transport Canada's **Office of Boating Safety** for the latest copy.

Download a FREE COPY of the Safe Boating Guide

https://tc.canada.ca/sites/default/files/migrated/tp_5
11e.pdf







Transport Canada

Transports Canada

February 2023*

List of Pump-Out Stations in British Columbia



Please do your part to keep our waterways clean.

Boat operators must discharge marine sewage appropriately. If you have any questions about the location or the facility listed in this document, please call before you visit.

(This document is available in French upon request)





OPTION 2: Use a HOLDING TANK and PUMP-OUT STATION OPTION 3: Use a TEMPORARY STORAGE like a porta-potty

OPTION 1: Use a MARINE SANITATION DEVICE, or discharge 3 nautical miles from shore

How to manage your marine sewage:

There are restrictions against discharging marine sewage into the waters of British Columbia. Marine sewage pollution can harm the environment, marine life, and human health. It may result in closures to shellfish farms, beaches, and swimming areas. You cannot discharge untreated sewage in rivers or lakes, and any coastal water within 3 nautical miles from shore.

Lower Mainland	Phone	Availability	Cost	Type*	Maximum Size
N. Vancouver (Lion's Gate Marina)	604.985.5468	Winter: Mon-Fri 8am-5pm Book ahead on weekends Summer: 8am-5pm daily	\$1.25/ft	Both	60 feet
Richmond (Vancouver Marina)	604.278.9787	Closed during winter Summer: 8am-8pm Off season: 8am-4pm	\$25.00	Both	70 feet Non-sailboats
Mission Harbour Authority	604.826.4414	Open all year	Free	Rec.	40 feet
Squamish Harbour	604.892.3725	Open all year	Free	Both	65 feet
Surrey (Crescent Beach)	604.538.9666	Sept-June: 8am-4:30pm July-Aug: 7am-7pm	\$10.00	Both	80 feet
Vancouver (Burrard Bridge Civic Marina)	604.733.5833	Closed during the winter	\$0.00	Rec.	40 feet
Vancouver (False Creek Harbour)	604.733.3625	Hours: 8:30am-3:30pm	\$6.00	Both	90 feet
Vancouver (False Creek Yacht Club)	604.648.2628	Hours: 9am-5pm Call ahead	Free	Rec.	60 feet
Vancouver (Heather Civic Marina)	604.874.2814	Open all year	Free	Both	45 feet
Sunshine Coast	Phone	Availability	Cost	Туре	Maximum Size
Bowen Island (Union Steamship)	604.947.0707	Open 9am-5pm	\$25.00	Rec.	50 feet
Gibsons Landing Harbour	604.886.8017	Winter: 7:30am-5:30pm Summer: 7:30am-7:30pm	\$10.00	Both	70 feet
Lund Harbour	604.483.4711	Closed during the winter	\$10.50	Both	65 feet
Pender Harbour	604.883.2234	Open all year. Call ahead	\$10.00	Both	55 feet
Porpoise Bay Wharf (Sechelt)	604.740.7528	Open all year. Call ahead	Free	Both	40 feet
Powell River Harbour	604.485.5244	Available May 15-Oct 15 Self-serve	\$5.00	Both	80 feet
Vancouver Island	Phone	Availability	Cost	Type*	Maximum Size
Alert Bay	250.974.5727	Open all year	Free	Both	100 feet
Campbell River (Fisherman's Wharf)	250.287.7931	Open all year	\$10 (10-30 gal) \$20 (30- 100 gal)	Both	Call ahead
Comox Valley Harbour	250.339.6041	Open April to October	\$10.00	Both	100 feet
Cowichan Bay (Fisherman's Wharf)	250.746.5911	Open all year	By donation	Both	50 feet
Deep Bay Harbour	250.757.9331	Closed for repair	Free	Both	No limit
Ganges Marina	250.537.5711	Open Spring to Fall	\$10.00	Both	70 feet
Ladysmith Community Marina	250.245.1146 ext. 2	Open all year	\$10.00 for 2 tolken	Rec.	60 feet
Maple Bay Marina	250.746.8482	Open all year	Free	Rec.	100 feet
Mill Bay Marina	877.443.4303	Open all year – call ahead	\$20.00	Rec.	300 feet
Nanaimo Boat Basin	250.754.5053	Open all year – Self serve	Free	Both	60 feet
Port Alberni (Fishermen's Harbour)	250.723.2533	Open all year	\$17.90	Both	40 feet
Port Hardy Harbour	250.949.0336	Open all year – call ahead	\$11.25	Both	45 feet
Port McNeill	250.956.3881	Open all year	\$10.00	Both	108 feet
Port Sidney Marina	250.655.3711	Open all year	\$10-\$25	Both	40 feet
Salt Spring Island Harbour	250.537.5711	Closed during the winter	\$10.00 4 toonies + 2 loonies. No bills	Both	70 feet
Sidney (Van Isle)	250.656.1138	Open all year	\$15-\$25	Both	150 feet
Schooner Cove Marina	250.468.5364	Open April to October	\$28.00	Both	89 feet
Tofino Harbour (4 th Street)	250.725.4441	Open all year	\$10.00	Both	60 feet
Ucluelet Harbour	250.726.4241	Open all year	Free	Both	90 feet
Victoria Harbour (Fisherman's Wharf)	250.383.8300 ext. 267	Open all year – located at Dock B	\$5.00	Both	60 feet

^{*} Type: Indicates whether pump-out service is available to recreational vessels, commercial vessels, or both. Transport Canada is not responsible for the accuracy, reliability or currency of the information supplied by external sources.